
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morrison, Preston (6-1)
Loss: Hursh, Jason (3-3)
Save: Young, Alex (2)
HBP: Morrison, Preston
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Garman First: Ray Leible Third Base: David Wiley 
Start: 6:34   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 3665   Weather: Clear skies and warm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oklahoma State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1
TCU 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 X 2 5 1

# 22 Oklahoma State (23-9, 4-5 Big 12 / 4-5) -vs- TCU (15-19, 4-6
Big 12 / 4-6) 4/12/2013 at Fort Worth, Texas (Lupton Stadium)

Oklahoma State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Saxon, Saulyer cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Higgins, Jarrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cornell, Aaron dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Hassel, Corey ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Krietemeier, Tanner 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Romero, Victor c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fish, Zach rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Green, Gage lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rea, Robbie 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
McCurry, Randy ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Walton, Donnie 2b 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Hursh, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnett, Reid p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 0 8 0 1 6 11

2B: Krietemeier, Tanner (1); Walton, Donnie (1)
HBP: Saxon, Saulyer (2); Romero, Victor (1)
E: Walton, Donnie (1)

TCU 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Cody cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
White, Boomer lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Johnson, Brett lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hendrix, Paul 2b 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Witte, Jantzen 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Odell, Derek 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Cron, Kevin dh 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Fitzgerald, Dylan rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jones, Keaton ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bacak, Kyle c 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Morrison, Preston p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Young, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 5 1 4 8 7

SH: Jones, Cody (1)
E: Hendrix, Paul (1)

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hursh, Jason (L, 3-3) 7.0 5 2 2 4 7 1 0 0 0 25 30 7 6 107
Barnett, Reid 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 5 2 2 4 8 1 0 0 0 28 33 8 7 120

TCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morrison, Preston (W, 6-1) 8.1 8 0 0 1 4 0 0 3 0 32 36 7 12 119
Young, Alex (S, 2) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
Totals 8 0 0 1 6 0 0 3 0 34 38 7 12 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 1st OSU TCU
Saxon grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Cornell struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Krietemeier flied out to lf down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 0

TCU - Top of 1st OSU TCU
Jones, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 0
White popped up to 1b (2-2 KKBFFB). 0 0
Hendrix walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Witte popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 2nd OSU TCU
Romero lined out to ss (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Fish grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Green grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0

TCU - Top of 2nd OSU TCU
Odell singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 0 0
Cron singled to left center (0-1 K); Odell advanced to third. 0 0
Fitzgerald struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS). 0 0
Jones grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Cron out on the play. 0 0

Oklahoma State - Top of 3rd OSU TCU
Rea struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
McCurry, R. singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 0 0
Walton singled to shortstop (1-0 B); McCurry, R. advanced to second. 0 0
Saxon hit by pitch (0-0); Walton advanced to second; McCurry, R. advanced to third. 0 0
Cornell grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Saxon out on the play. 0 0

TCU - Top of 3rd OSU TCU
Bacak singled to right field (2-2 KBBFF). 0 0
Jones, C. grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Bacak advanced to second. 0 0
White lined out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Hendrix singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Bacak scored. 0 1
Witte walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Odell lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Oklahoma State - Top of 4th OSU TCU
Krietemeier walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Romero out at first 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Krietemeier advanced to second. 0 1
Fish singled to right center (2-2 SFBB); Krietemeier advanced to third. 0 1
Green popped up to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 0 1
Rea popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1

TCU - Top of 4th OSU TCU
Cron walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Cron advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Fitzgerald struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBFBFFS). 0 1
Jones reached on a fielding error by 2b (3-2 BBFBF); Cron scored. 0 2
Bacak singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Jones advanced to second. 0 2



Jones, C. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 2
White grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Oklahoma State - Top of 5th OSU TCU
McCurry, R. singled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Walton grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); McCurry, R. out on the play. 0 2
Saxon hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 0 2
Cornell struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 2

TCU - Top of 5th OSU TCU
Hendrix struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 0 2
Witte flied out to lf (1-2 KSBF). 0 2
Odell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 0 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 6th OSU TCU
Krietemeier doubled to right center (3-2 BBBKK). 0 2
Romero hit by pitch (0-0). 0 2
Fish fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Green struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 2
Rea popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

TCU - Top of 6th OSU TCU
Cron struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 2
Fitzgerald grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Jones lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 7th OSU TCU
McCurry, R. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Walton doubled to right center (2-2 KFFBBF). 0 2
Saxon grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Hassel pinch hit for Cornell. 0 2
Hassel grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

TCU - Top of 7th OSU TCU
Bacak walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Jones, C. flied out to cf (1-2 KBSF). 0 2
White grounded out to 3b (0-0); Bacak advanced to second. 0 2
Hendrix grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 2

Oklahoma State - Top of 8th OSU TCU
Krietemeier grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 2
Romero reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 KB). 0 2
Fish popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Green grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKFB). 0 2

TCU - Top of 8th OSU TCU
Barnett to p for Hursh. 0 2
Witte grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Odell lined out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 2
Cron struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 0 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma State - Top of 9th OSU TCU
Johnson to lf for White. 0 2
Rea singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 0 2
McCurry, R. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFFBFF); Rea out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2
Walton singled to center field (2-1 BBK); McCurry, R. advanced to second. 0 2
Young to p for Morrison. 0 2
Higgins pinch hit for Saxon. 0 2
Higgins struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 2
Hassel to dh. 0 2
Hassel struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBS). 0 2

TCU - Top of 9th OSU TCU


